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2016 Saturday & Holiday Quarantine Service schedule (831) 759-7355 
 

DAY DATE Holiday 
Holiday Service 

Available 
Friday January 1, 2016 New Year’s Day No 

Monday January 18, 2016 
M Luther King Day 

(Observed) 
Yes 

Monday February 15, 2016 President’s Day Yes 

Monday May 30, 2016 Memorial day Yes 

Monday July 4, 2016 Independence Day Yes 

Monday September 5, 2016  Labor day Yes 

Friday November 11, 2016 Veterans Day Yes 

Thursday  November 24, 2016 Thanksgiving Day No 

Friday November 25, 2016 Day After Thanksgiving Day No 

Monday December 26, 2016 Christmas Day (Observed) No 

 
 

The Monterey County Agricultural Commissioner’s Office provides phytosanitary 
certification services on most Saturdays and holidays between the hours of 8:00 a.m. 
and 12:00 p.m., with the exception of a period between December 19, 2015 through 
March 12, 2016, due to limited demand.  The table above indicates the holiday 
schedule.   
 
On Saturdays beginning March 19, 2016 and continuing through December 10, 
2016, or on any of the above working holidays, you may contact an inspector by 
calling the weekend/holiday quarantine phone at (831) 759-7355 between 8:00 a.m. 
and 12:00 noon.  If the Inspector on duty does not answer, leave a voice-mail 
message. Calls placed after 12:00 noon will not be answered.  If you leave a voice-
mail message, please speak clearly and leave a contact name, company name, phone 
number, address and brief description of the service you are requesting.  Please 
note: Your call will transfer to the cell phone of the inspector on duty.  If you reach 
the general quarantine voicemail then your call has not gone through properly and 
you need to try your call again. 
 
 
Reminder to all Taiwan shippers:  No inspections on weekends and/or holidays. 

 

  


